IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 DECEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VORSTER AJ

1. BUSINESS VENTURE

2. FNB BANKLTRD

3. NEDBANKLTD

4. PARETO LTD

5. SB GUARANTEE

6. SB GUARANTEE

7. 1 OGANESYAN

8. EXPARTE: EJ VENTER+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

FARMERS CHOICE LTD

S W RAPUDI+1

N Q MASILELA+1

LINEN LANE&HOME DECOR+2

M A MAUOANE

T E APHANE

DG HOME AFFAIRS

010821/24

119349/23

015921/24

121488/23

034230/22

040309/22

071312/24

122404/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

EX PARTE: S S OLIVIEER+1

EX PARTE: J NEL

N OSAYAIMEN VS DG HOME AFFAIRS

B/C OF VILLA EIRENE VS KM MAKWELA

EX PARTE: AR WINTER

EX PARTE: L CCROUS

| CTERBLANCHE VS RAF

ABSA BANK LTD VS N N HADEBE
SHERIFF STILFONTEIN VS S S MOKOENA
NEDBANK LTD VS K MATSHIKA
NEWNET PROPERTIES VS RAF

L MEDEWANE VS RAF

119265/24

119383/24

072223/24

094517/24

118741/24

119059/24

91841/19

24579/18

42295/19

1380/22

27335/22

15134/20



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

FAST ISSUER VS E DUBE
ABA BANK LTD VS D LABSCHAGNE
EX PARTE: L C NAYLOR

EX PARTE: P PRETORIUS

EX PARTE: N F PEREIRA

M O HARA VS J JBARNARD+1

W KOEN VS C F GOOSEN
SIMAH RISK ADVISORS VS K VAN DER MERWE
M TYANTILI VS A ZTYANTILI

S M MATSHIDISO VS J MAMPANE+1

47314/21

057943/24

119379/24

119378/24

117005/24

098331/24

078662/24

014844/24

019054/23

028852/23



CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

31. M O MATLEJOANE

32. VSTD BANK LTD

33. M M MALANGE

34. NEDBANK LTD

35. NEDBANK LTD

36. JJ ARCHITECTURAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

STD BANK LTD

D N MALAZA

RAF

M R DUBA

T J NKOSI

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF 34 LTD

048739/24

073469/24

043414/24

037473/22

093246/23

087561/24



02 DECEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE WENTZEL AJ

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

GEPF

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

N NYATHI

EX PARTE: N S BOUPDA+1

S K THAKUR

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E K TSHABALALA

LS MSIMANGO+1

N N RAPETSWA

R MPHELA

H E HENDRICKS

KONG TAI TEA HOUSE+2

C CKEET+1

P MLAMBO

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

120053/23

085929/23

113914/23

038779/24

125401/23

115352/23

089645/23

113893/23

078323/24

092144/24

072294/24



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

EX PARTE: S BHANA

M J MOTHOLO

ADV TROMP

ADV TROMP

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: H F MOKOENA

EX PART:J N ELOFF

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SHERIFF HALFWAY HOUSE

NEDBANK LTD

W PHUDUHUDU

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

P MABASO

CABOFIN LTD+1

TEHI PROJECTS LTD+1

BEMDI INVESTMENT+1

L W SHIBAMBU

RAF

61745/19

32425/20

55834/21

74997/19

042884/24

57248/21

122505/24

020373/24

047445/24

32668/18

006853/24

31823/21



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

P RAKHETLA

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: F NORTIE

EX PARTE: HJ SWART+1

T MASHAYANYIKA

BMW FINANCIAL

W ERASMUS

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MEDICLINIC HOSPITAL MANAGER

MELODING GENERAL DEALER+1

RAF

M L RAMMUTLA

RAF

R A MOLEFE

36689/22

082108/24

112389/24

114128/24

37006/20

10367/18

054051/22

035553/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

68. NEDBANK LTD

69. FNB BANK LTD

70. FNB MORTGAGE

71. M A LEDWABA

72.S GILBERT

73. S MALAN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T S MKHIZE

S G MHLONGO

N D MOTAU

MIN OF POLICE

B SAGER

BRENTWOOD NEXUS HOLDINGS

045017/23

066810/24

038674/24

050489/24

067280/24

087571/24



02 DECEMBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOHLALA A)

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83

NEDBANK LTD

AXSYS PROJECTS VS

BEAU RIVAGE HOME ASS

FNB BAK LTD

ST BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

. A MUZWARIYA

VS

K NONG

INDEPENDENT INFRA DEVELOPMENT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T TSEKA CONSULTING

P T MULEA+1

074301/24

106445/24

119898/23

083805/24

ELDORADO COMMERCIAL PRODUCT 018587/24

JJPALMER+1

E HARLEY

O C MONTWEDI

ADI INVESTMENT LTD

RAF

127573/23

017105/24

087784/24

56194/21

125255/23



84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

D R MVUSELELO

C M JANI

EX PARTE: CS VAN GRAAN

EX PARTE: C | KRIMCHANSKI

F HILLS

T G MOKONYAMA

EX PART: Q LA GRANGE+1

S J MOREMANG

CHANGING TIDES

J M MKHWANAZI|

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

DG HOME AFFAIR

T K MASHIGO

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

K R WENTZEL

RAF

R MAKHUBELA

J DELPORT+1

024209/23

072370/24

122307/24

119132/24

117280/24

052299/24

122330/24

63016/21

024906/23

40903/20

034226/22

59951/18



96. ABSA BNK LTD

97. SB GUARANTEE

98. EXPARTE: E VSAM

99. EXPARTE: H R NEL+1

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

NEDBNAK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: JJ LEONARD

EX PARTE: M FOURIE

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A SCHUTTE+1

T C LANDMAN+1

R ZVIRIME

S M MANGOPE

N C MAHLANGU

M HOLTZHAUSEN

24478/19

109597/23

119375/24

118743/24

075749/23

008516/23

047889/24

119231/24

110326/24

064694/24



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

B/C OF CASA BELLA

B/C OF TULBACH PARK

SB GUARANTEE

B/C OF VENICE

STD BANK LTD

S S NKOSI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

BIG SKY TRADING

M P HLABIWA

E H MKHOMBO

L S MANGWALE

L W JANSEN

RAF

112741/24

112630/24

112919/23

114540/24

032238/24

098554/24



